
Pray for the Nations
Acholi, Shuli in South Sudan

Source: Akena Solomon

Population: 87,000
World Popl: 2,406,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Acholi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 89.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Acholi, Shuli in Uganda

Source: Akena Solomon

Population: 2,319,000
World Popl: 2,406,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Acholi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 41.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Ageer in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 24,000
World Popl: 24,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Dinka, Northeastern
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 15.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Aka in Sudan

Population: 1,300
World Popl: 1,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Aka
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.2%

Chr Adherents: 6.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Alur, Lur in Congo, DRC

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,535,000
World Popl: 2,911,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Alur
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 22.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Alur, Lur in Uganda

Source: Anonymous

Population: 1,376,000
World Popl: 2,911,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Alur
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Anuak in Ethiopia

Source: Rod Waddington - Flickr

Population: 183,000
World Popl: 331,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Anuak
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 59.5%

Chr Adherents: 84.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Anuak in South Sudan

Source: Rod Waddington - Flickr

Population: 146,000
World Popl: 331,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Anuak
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Anuak in United States

Source: Rod Waddington - Flickr

Population: 2,800
World Popl: 331,800

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Anuak
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karo, Bari in Congo, DRC

Source: RJ Tidwell

Population: 34,000
World Popl: 808,100

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Bari
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 92.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karo, Bari in South Sudan

Source: RJ Tidwell

Population: 739,000
World Popl: 808,100

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Bari
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karo, Bari in Uganda

Source: RJ Tidwell

Population: 31,000
World Popl: 808,100

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Bari
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karo, Bari in United States

Source: RJ Tidwell

Population: 4,100
World Popl: 808,100

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Bari
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Belanda Bor in South Sudan

Source: John Gabriel

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 26,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Belanda Bor
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 16.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Berta, Benishangul in Ethiopia

Source: Erik Laursen, New Covenant Missi

Population: 362,000
World Popl: 643,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Berta
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 2.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Berta, Benishangul in Sudan

Source: Erik Laursen, New Covenant Missi

Population: 281,000
World Popl: 643,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Berta
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 8.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Biykol in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 600
World Popl: 600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Komo (Sudan)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Bodi in Ethiopia

Source: Rod Waddington - Flickr

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Me'en
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.8%

Chr Adherents: 6.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Buldit in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 7,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Opo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Burun, Lange in Sudan

Population: 58,000
World Popl: 58,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Burun
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Burun, Arabized in Sudan

Population: 173,000
World Popl: 173,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Arabic, Sudanese
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Daats'in in Ethiopia

Population: 400
World Popl: 400

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Daats'iin
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Datooga in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Datooga
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Datooga, Barabaig in Tanzania

Source: Anonymous

Population: 201,000
World Popl: 201,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Datooga
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 6.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Di'dinga, Xaroxa in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 99,000
World Popl: 99,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Didinga
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 18.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dinka, Central in South Sudan

Source: Keith & Jamie Lorenz

Population: 54,000
World Popl: 54,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Dinka, South Central
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 14.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dinka, Northeastern  in South Sudan

Source: Keith & Jamie Lorenz

Population: 868,000
World Popl: 868,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Dinka, Northeastern
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 17.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dinka, Northwestern in South Sudan

Source: Keith & Jamie Lorenz

Population: 92,000
World Popl: 92,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Dinka, Northwestern
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dinka, South Central in South Sudan

Source: Adele Booysen - Flickr

Population: 772,000
World Popl: 772,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Dinka, South Central
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dinka, Southeastern in Australia

Source: Brett Michael Innes

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 924,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Dinka, Southeastern
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dinka, Southeastern in South Sudan

Source: Brett Michael Innes

Population: 912,000
World Popl: 924,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Dinka, Southeastern
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Dinka, Southwestern in South Sudan

Source: Keith & Jamie Lorenz

Population: 1,306,000
World Popl: 1,306,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Dinka, Southwestern
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 16.0%

Chr Adherents: 79.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Dongotono in South Sudan

Population: 4,600
World Popl: 4,600

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Dongotono
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
El Molo in Kenya

Source: Jeff Nelson

Population: 1,200
World Popl: 1,200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Samburu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 12.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gaahmg in Sudan

Source: Humanitarian Response

Population: 132,000
World Popl: 132,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Gaam
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.10%

Chr Adherents: 0.50%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gobato in Ethiopia

Population: 2,300
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Berta
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gumuz, Kamashi in Ethiopia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 309,000
World Popl: 422,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Gumuz
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 20.1%

Chr Adherents: 42.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gumuz, Shanqilla in Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 113,000
World Popl: 422,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Gumuz
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 12.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gumuz, Mandura-Dibate in Ethiopia

Population: 217,000
World Popl: 217,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Gumuz
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.9%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Gwama in Ethiopia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 13,000
World Popl: 13,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Gwama
Main Religion: Islam

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Ilchamus in Kenya

Source: BTL Language Programmes Manager

Population: 45,000
World Popl: 45,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Samburu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Imotong in South Sudan

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Imotong
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Iteso in Kenya

Source: Anonymous

Population: 499,000
World Popl: 4,461,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Ateso
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 94.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Iteso in Uganda

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,962,000
World Popl: 4,461,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Ateso
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jule in Sudan

Source: Bethany World Prayer Center

Population: 2,900
World Popl: 2,900

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Arabic, Sudanese
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.2%

Chr Adherents: 2.2%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jumjum in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,500
World Popl: 106,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Jumjum
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.5%

Chr Adherents: 12.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jumjum, Berin in Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 100,000
World Popl: 106,500

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Jumjum
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 2.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Jur Modo in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 206,000
World Popl: 208,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Jur Modo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Jur Modo in United States

Source: Anonymous

Population: 2,100
World Popl: 208,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Jur Modo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kakwa, Bari Kakwa in Congo, DRC

Source: Tijwog Agwet

Population: 192,000
World Popl: 608,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Kakwa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 73.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kakwa, Bari Kakwa in South Sudan

Source: Tijwog Agwet

Population: 147,000
World Popl: 608,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Kakwa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 65.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kakwa, Bari Kakwa in Uganda

Source: Tijwog Agwet

Population: 269,000
World Popl: 608,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Kakwa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 69.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalenjin, Keiyo in Kenya

Population: 275,000
World Popl: 275,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Keiyo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalenjin, Kipsigis in Kenya

Source: Jeff and Lindsey Hallett

Population: 2,613,000
World Popl: 2,613,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Kipsigis
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 97.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalenjin, Marakwet in Kenya

Source: CGIAR Climate - Flickr

Population: 141,000
World Popl: 141,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Markweeta
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 46.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalenjin, Nandi in Kenya

Population: 1,283,000
World Popl: 1,283,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Nandi
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kalenjin, Okiek in Kenya

Source: Erik Laursen, New Covenant Missi

Population: 58,000
World Popl: 58,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Okiek
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.40%

Chr Adherents: 35.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalenjin, Pokot in Kenya

Source: Gary Glahn

Population: 144,000
World Popl: 353,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Pokoot
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 45.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalenjin, Pokot in Uganda

Source: Gary Glahn

Population: 209,000
World Popl: 353,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Pokoot
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 48.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalenjin, Sabaot in Kenya

Source: Gary Glahn

Population: 324,000
World Popl: 324,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Sabaot
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalenjin, Terik in Kenya

Population: 126,000
World Popl: 126,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Terik
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 80.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kalenjin, Tugen in Kenya

Population: 217,000
World Popl: 217,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Tugen
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Karamojong, Dodoth in Uganda

Source: Rod Waddington - Flickr

Population: 1,194,000
World Popl: 1,194,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Ng'akarimojong
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kelo, Tornasi in Sudan

Population: 200
World Popl: 200

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Kelo
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: Unspecified

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Komo in Ethiopia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 53,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Komo (Sudan)
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.6%

Chr Adherents: 5.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Komo in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 53,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Komo (Sudan)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Komo in Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 10,000
World Popl: 53,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Komo (Sudan)
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.80%

Chr Adherents: 5.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kuku in South Sudan

Population: 191,000
World Popl: 296,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Kuku
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kuku in Uganda

Population: 105,000
World Popl: 296,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Kuku
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kuku, Bari in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 31,000
World Popl: 31,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Bari
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kumam, Akokolemu in Uganda

Population: 360,000
World Popl: 360,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Kumam
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 24.0%

Chr Adherents: 78.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kunama in Eritrea

Source: Francescana Printing

Population: 129,000
World Popl: 169,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Kunama
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Kunama in Ethiopia

Source: Francescana Printing

Population: 9,300
World Popl: 169,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Kunama
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.6%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kunama in Sudan

Source: Francescana Printing

Population: 31,000
World Popl: 169,300

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Kunama
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Kwegu in Ethiopia

Source: Rod Waddington - Flickr

Population: 3,800
World Popl: 3,800

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Kwegu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 39.8%

Chr Adherents: 44.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lango in South Sudan

Population: 29,000
World Popl: 29,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Lango (South Sudan)
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 85.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lango in Uganda

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,228,000
World Popl: 3,228,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Lango (Uganda)
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 42.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Logir in South Sudan

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Logir
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 78.0%
Scripture: Translation Needed

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lokoya, Owoi in South Sudan

Source: www.j-pics.info - Flickr

Population: 84,000
World Popl: 84,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Lokoya
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Lopid, Lafit in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 116,000
World Popl: 116,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Lopit
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Lotuho, Latuka in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 301,000
World Popl: 301,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Otuho
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.5%

Chr Adherents: 45.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Luo in Kenya

Source: Kerry Oslon

Population: 7,038,000
World Popl: 7,312,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Dholuo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 62.0%

Chr Adherents: 98.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Luo in Tanzania

Source: Kerry Oslon

Population: 274,000
World Popl: 7,312,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Dholuo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 15.0%

Chr Adherents: 96.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Luwo in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 254,000
World Popl: 254,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Luwo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 35.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maaban in Ethiopia

Source: Maya Nogi

Population: 5,400
World Popl: 94,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Mabaan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.00%

Chr Adherents: 30.00%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maaban in South Sudan

Source: Maya Nogi

Population: 89,000
World Popl: 94,400

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Mabaan
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maasai in Kenya

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 1,628,000
World Popl: 2,091,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Maasai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 26.6%

Chr Adherents: 45.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maasai in Tanzania

Source: Kerry Olson

Population: 463,000
World Popl: 2,091,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Maasai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 35.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Maasai, Arusha in Tanzania

Source: Anja Pietsch - Flickr

Population: 338,000
World Popl: 338,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Maasai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 6.0%

Chr Adherents: 35.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Maasai, Baraguyu in Tanzania

Source: Charles Balan

Population: 850,000
World Popl: 850,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Maasai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 7.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Majang in Ethiopia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 70,000
World Popl: 70,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Majang
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 73.4%

Chr Adherents: 84.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Me'en in Ethiopia

Population: 291,000
World Popl: 294,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Me'en
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 53.6%

Chr Adherents: 56.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Me'en in Sudan

Population: 3,100
World Popl: 294,100

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Me'en
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 10.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Meneng in Uganda

Population: 2,300
World Popl: 2,300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Ateso
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 13.6%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Molo, Malkan in Sudan

Population: 300
World Popl: 300

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Arabic, Sudanese
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 1.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mondari, Chir in South Sudan

Source: Rod Waddington - Flickr

Population: 64,000
World Popl: 64,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Mandari
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 9.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Morokodo, Ma'di in South Sudan

Population: 46,000
World Popl: 46,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Morokodo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 15.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Murle in Ethiopia

Source: Nganloki William

Population: 2,800
World Popl: 196,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Murle
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 18.1%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Murle in South Sudan

Source: Nganloki William

Population: 194,000
World Popl: 196,800

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Murle
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.50%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Mursi in Ethiopia

Source: Rod Waddington - Flickr

Population: 14,000
World Popl: 14,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Mursi
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 5.3%

Chr Adherents: 11.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nara, Nialetic in Eritrea

Source: Eduardo Araia

Population: 56,000
World Popl: 56,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Nara
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 1.80%

Chr Adherents: 4.50%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Narim, Lariminit in South Sudan

Population: 7,100
World Popl: 7,100

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Laarim
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.2%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nuer in Ethiopia

Source: Combonianos Brasil - Pixabay

Population: 300,000
World Popl: 1,758,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Nuer
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 88.0%

Chr Adherents: 93.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nuer in South Sudan

Source: Combonianos Brasil - Pixabay

Population: 1,440,000
World Popl: 1,758,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Nuer
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 85.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Nuer in United States

Source: Combonianos Brasil - Pixabay

Population: 18,000
World Popl: 1,758,000

Total Countries: 3
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Nuer
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nyang'i in Uganda

Population: 26,000
World Popl: 26,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Ng'akarimojong
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 10.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nyangatom in Ethiopia

Source: Rod Waddington - Flickr

Population: 49,000
World Popl: 61,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Nyangatom
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 28.7%

Chr Adherents: 35.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Nyangatom in South Sudan

Source: Rod Waddington - Flickr

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 61,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Nyangatom
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 3.50%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Okolie in South Sudan

Population: 17,000
World Popl: 17,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Okolie
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 75.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Opo in Ethiopia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 3,400
World Popl: 10,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Opo
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 46.3%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Opo in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 7,200
World Popl: 10,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Opo
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 10.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Padhola, Dama in Uganda

Source: Cheryl Bryan

Population: 680,000
World Popl: 680,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Jopadhola
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 33.0%

Chr Adherents: 95.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Pari in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 76,000
World Popl: 76,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Pari
Main Religion: Islam

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 12.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Reel, Atwot in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 112,000
World Popl: 112,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Reel
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 8.0%

Chr Adherents: 14.0%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Rendille, Ariaal in Kenya

Population: 16,000
World Popl: 16,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Samburu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.30%

Chr Adherents: 20.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Samburu in Kenya

Source: Ninaras - Wikimedia

Population: 364,000
World Popl: 364,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Samburu
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 30.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Sebei in Uganda

Source: Bulalu Tonny

Population: 368,000
World Popl: 368,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Kupsapiiny
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 30.0%

Chr Adherents: 70.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Shilluk, Dhocolo in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 524,000
World Popl: 530,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Shilluk
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 11.0%

Chr Adherents: 40.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Shilluk in United States

Source: Anonymous

Population: 6,200
World Popl: 530,200

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Shilluk
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 12.0%

Chr Adherents: 45.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Suri in Ethiopia

Source: Rod Waddington - Wikimedia

Population: 4,000
World Popl: 8,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Suri, Kacipo-Bale
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.5%

Chr Adherents: 4.5%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Suri in South Sudan

Source: Rod Waddington - Wikimedia

Population: 4,600
World Popl: 8,600

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Suri, Kacipo-Bale
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.8%

Chr Adherents: 3.8%
Scripture: Translation Started

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Suri, Tirmaga-Chai in Ethiopia

Source: Rod Waddington - Flickr

Population: 54,000
World Popl: 54,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Suri, Tirmaga-Chai
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 2.4%

Chr Adherents: 4.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tennet in South Sudan

Source: Dennis Golding

Population: 12,000
World Popl: 12,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Tennet
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 2.00%

Chr Adherents: 8.00%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Tepeth in Uganda

Source: Terry Singletary

Population: 20,000
World Popl: 20,000

Total Countries: 1
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Ng'akarimojong
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 35.0%

Chr Adherents: 60.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Toposa in Ethiopia

Source: Michael French

Population: 22,000
World Popl: 381,400

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Toposa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status:✹ Frontier Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.00%

Chr Adherents: 0.00%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Toposa in Kenya

Source: Michael French

Population: 3,300
World Popl: 381,400

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Toposa
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Minimally Reached
Evangelicals: 1.31%

Chr Adherents: 5.34%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Toposa in South Sudan

Source: Michael French

Population: 351,000
World Popl: 381,400

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Toposa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 2.0%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Toposa in Uganda

Source: Michael French

Population: 5,100
World Popl: 381,400

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Toposa
Main Religion: Christianity

Status: ● Superficially reached
Evangelicals: 0.3%

Chr Adherents: 90.0%
Scripture: Portions

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3



Pray for the Nations
Turkana in Ethiopia

Source: Kip Lines

Population: 63,000
World Popl: 1,458,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Turkana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Unreached
Evangelicals: 0.83%

Chr Adherents: 3.14%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Turkana in Kenya

Source: Kip Lines

Population: 1,395,000
World Popl: 1,458,000

Total Countries: 2
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Turkana
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Significantly reached
Evangelicals: 22.2%

Chr Adherents: 48.0%
Scripture: Complete Bible

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Uduk in Ethiopia

Source: Anonymous

Population: 29,000
World Popl: 67,400

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Uduk
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Uduk in South Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 11,000
World Popl: 67,400

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Uduk
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 20.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Uduk in Sudan

Source: Anonymous

Population: 27,000
World Popl: 67,400

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Uduk
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 3.0%

Chr Adherents: 22.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3

Pray for the Nations
Uduk in United States

Source: Anonymous

Population: 400
World Popl: 67,400

Total Countries: 4
People Cluster: Nilotic

Main Language: Uduk
Main Religion: Ethnic Religions

Status: ● Partially reached
Evangelicals: 4.0%

Chr Adherents: 25.0%
Scripture: New Testament

www.joshuaproject.net

"Declare His glory among the nations." Psalm 96:3


